UNOFFICIAL CO PRl

Doc#: 0803015032 Fee: $44.00
Eugene *Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deads

Date: 01/30/2009 10:19 AM Pa: 10t5

------ (Space Above Line For Recording)

Safeguard Properties, Inc.
650 Safeguard Plaza
Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131
ATTN: Mr. Eric Solowitch

This multi-state instrument was complated by:
Litton Loan Servicing LP

c/o Safeguard Properties, inc., Agent,

Eric 8. Sofowitch, Title Director

650 Safeguard Plaza

Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131

Litton Loan No. 13724851
Investor Loan No: 350178059
Original Loan Amount: $190,000.00

LOAN MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AGT.EEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {*Agreement"), made this ﬁ day of June, 2604, befween,
Judge F. Hardy, Single, ('Borrower") and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc’ (“Le nder'}, amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt {"the Security Insiruiient’) dated
August 18, 2004 and recorded as Document Number 0424008068 of the Official Records of Lok County,
lllinois (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real
and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” lociate ] at

830 EAST 150™ PLACE
SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

(Property Address)

The real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ADDENDED AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE

Parcel No.: 29-11.300-044




0903013032 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of April 1, 2008, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $185,533.50 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Barrower by
the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal at the annual interest rate(which will change if

applicable) and pay monthly payments of principal and interest in U.S. dollars(*P&1") in accordance with
the following schedule.

INTEREST CHANGE INTEREST RATE PAYMENT DUE DATE MONTHLY P&l
DATE PAYMENT
04/01/200% 8.800% 05/01/2008 $1,509.44
% 3

$
MONTHLY PAYMENTS WILL REMAIN FIXED AT 8.800% FROM 05/01/2008 FOR THE REMAINING TERM
OF THE LOAN

If on September 1, 2054 #“Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amendec by, this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date

T Borrower will make such payments at;

4828 Loop Central Drive
Houston, Texas 77081

or at such othei riaces as the Lender may require

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest(n it \s sold or transferred (or if @ beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is nct a natural person) without the Lender's prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, requiie pavment in fufl of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument.

H the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Boirow=r notice of acceleration. This notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is de'ivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrrwer fails to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies perratisd by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements and require niznts of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreemen.s to. make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all othel pay nents that the
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security instrument; however, the following s 2nd
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph no. 7akove:

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providing for implementing or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payabie under the Note: and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
wholly or partially incorporated into or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such items and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

2. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof as amended by this Agreement. All principal & interest
which in accordance with the terms of a mortgage is accrued or added to the principal amount secured
by the mortgage, whenever added, is & shall be a lien from the time the Security Instrument was
recorded.

B s A Fi < AT S5 ool 60 i T AT | AR 11 A 1At § Bk k1R AP + B et ot oo+ ain st re s 3t ot o v



0903013032 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

efsof ] Am

Date Judge F. Hardy

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF & &Ot

Executed before me on thisﬂ day of ;S WIACT 2008, by Judge F. Hardy, pursuant to Section
765 ILCS 5/20(1) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes A'mofﬂted represented to me to be said person.

*“)v ol

1P ary Pub]lc

My Commission Expires:

- LARRY L SHAW
ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF iir 05
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 0811y 3

Document Preparation; SARARLLssnsmnmansnnsnnn
Fannie Mae Multi-state Instrument

Standard Loan Modification Agreement

Form 3179




0903013032 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,

_ ,. AUC - ¥ 20§
o — o — v
_Ir\_Ii?Igw:e. Yebre Lyman / Date
VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF z:f%f?'S
COUNTY OF AR AS

On 4’%é ‘ ",[ F00 -a before me ARLISS HAUSER
Date Notary
perscnally appeared _.__Debralyman
Signer(s)

Personally known to me
-OR-

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence tc-5¢ the narson(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s neftt.ey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisfher/their signature{s)-gn the instrument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

- Ao
ARLISS D, HAUSER  § Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public &
g My Commission Expires: JUN ? AT

FA5  STATE OF TEXAS
i My Comm, Eup. 08/21/2011

e N U

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Capacity Claimed By Signer:

Signer(s) Name:
Corporate Officer — Title:

Signer(s) is Representing: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc.,

e m Rt e eI Bk b 5 8 L ekt v e LA A e errs +ohmi e een 1t oot e e e



0903013032 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 16 "V LAMPLIGHTER THIRD ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF

SECTION ", TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, MLinNOIS.




